## 507126332 02/12/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7173172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAVI BHAGAVATULA	12/28/2020
PANKAJ BHAGRA	12/28/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEBBIOLO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	860 HILLVIEW CT, SUITE 310,	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17135991

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 07039096257
Email: info@patent360.us
Correspondent Name: BARRY CHOOBIN

Address Line 1: PATENT 360 LLC., 300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR,

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA7460US-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY CHOOBIN	
SIGNATURE:	/BARRY CHOOBIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Inventors to Nebbiolo Inc\_Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Inventors to Nebbiolo Inc\_Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Inventors to Nebbiolo Inc\_Assignment 1#page3.tif

507126332 PATENT REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0670

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS named below:

RAVI BHAGAVATULA

having an

860 Hillview Ct, Suite 310, Milpitas,

address at

CA 95035, USA;

PANKAJ BHAGRA

having an

860 Hillview Ct. Suite 310, Milpitas,

address at

CA 95035, USA;

hereby assign and set over to the

ASSIGNEE: NEBBIOLO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having an address at 860 Hillview Ct, Suite 310, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA;

our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the:

United States Patent Application No. 17/135,991 filed on December 28, 2020, titled "CENTRALLY MANAGED TIME SENSITIVE FOG NETWORKS", and constituting a continuation-in-part (CIP) of the now abandoned United States Patent Application No.15/687,396, and naming Ravi Bhagavatula and Pankaj Bhagra as the Inventors, and identifiable by Attorney Docket No. PA7460US-CIP; and

a United States Patent that may be granted in respect of the invention disclosed in the CIP Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/135,991; and

any continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and continuation applications that may be filed on the basis of the CIP Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/135,991, and any United States Patents that may be granted to the invention(s) disclosed in the said continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and continuation applications respectively.

PATENT REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0671

### ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE our ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, and INTEREST in and to the United States Patent Applications identified herein above, and also to any United States Patents that may be granted to the inventions disclosed in any of the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications.

We authorize the ASSIGNEE to claim all rights to the PRIORITY attributed to the United States Patent Applications identified herein above, without any further authorization from our end, and to own in his NAME the aforementioned United States Patent Applications, without any further authorization from our end, and any United States Patents that may be granted to the inventions disclosed in the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications.

We hereby agree to execute any and all the DOCUMENTS requested by the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with the enforcement of the rights associated with the United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications identified herein above, and any United States Patents that may be granted to the inventions disclosed in the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications.

We hereby agree to execute any and all the DOCUMENTS requested by the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with the MAINTENANCE of all the rights attributed to the aforementioned United States Non-Provisional Applications, and any United States Patents that may be granted to the inventions disclosed in the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications.

We hereby agree to do everything possible, within the purview of the laws of the territory of US and any applicable International Laws, to enable the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in maintaining PATENT CERTIFICATES for the aforementioned United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications, whenever any of the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications mature into a GRANTED PATENT.

In particular, we agree to provide to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all the INFORMATION known to us or ascertainable by us, and all the documents and other materials and objects that are in our possession or accessible to us, in respect of the inventions **PATENT** 

disclosed in the aforementioned United States Non-Provision

REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0672

United States Patents that may be granted to the inventions disclosed in the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications.

And further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as a witness by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, we agree to TESTIFY to all the facts for which we are competent to testify, in respect of the inventions disclosed in the aforementioned United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications, and any United States Patents that may be granted to the inventions disclosed in the said United States Non-Provisional Patent Applications.

We hereby covenant that we have all the rights to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this Assignment, and that no other assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on 12/29/2020 (Date)

RAVI BHAGAVATULA (ASSIGNOR)

On behalf of NEBBIOLO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Chandra S Joshi

Designation: CEO

PATENT REEL: 058995 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 02/12/2022**